
ORANGE COUNTY COMMUNITY & FAMILY SERVICES DEPARTMENT 
COMMUNITY ACTION BOARD 

Meeting Minutes 
February 12, 2020 

The Community and Family Services Department Community Action Board (CAB) met at the Board of 
County Commissioner Chambers, 201 S. Rosalind A venue, Orlando, Florida 3280 I on February 12, 2020. 

Chair- Tarus C. Mack called the meeting to order at 4:08 p.m. A quorum was present. 

There was a moment of silence and The Pledge of Allegiance followed. 

Instructions: 
Present= 1 
Absent= 0 

Absence Waived = o•

Sector 

I. PUBLIC

COMM. VICTORIA P. SIPLIN, Rep. (OCBCC) 

ROSE-NANCY JOSEPH 

COMM. MAYRA URIBE, Rep. (OCBCC) 

Cortez Whately, Alternate 

COMM. MARIBEL GOMEZ CORDERO, Rep. 
(OCBCC) 

OPEN, Alternate 

MELISSA BYRD, Rep. (OCPS) 

OPEN, Alternate 

COUNCILMAN ELIAS CHOT AS, Rep. (City 
of Edgewood) 

MAYOR JOHN DOWLESS, Alternate 

SUSANNE NIELSEN, Rep. (City of Belle 
Isle) 

OPEN, Alternate 

STATE REPRESENTATIVE BRUCE 
ANTONE, Rep. 

Hudie S tone , Alternate 

COUNCILMAN Tarus Mack, Rep. 

Diali Col l-Mercado, Alternate 
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Member 

0 

1 

0 

0 

1 

0 

1 

0 

1 

0 

1 

0 

0 

1 

1 

1 

2020 Attendance Record 

Unit Attendance 

Meetings Original 
Held Present Waived Absent Appt. Date 

2 2 0 0 
01/06/2015 

03/12/2015 

2 1 0 1 
2/14/2019 

4/10/2019 

2 2 0 0 
2/14/2019 

5/8/2019 

2 2 0 0 
2/13/2019 

2 2 0 0 
10/22/2019 

2 1 0 1 
10/22/2019 

2 2 0 0 
08/23/2016 

06/14/2017 

2 2 0 0 
04/10/2018 

02/12/2020 

Term 

Current Current 
Term Start Term 

Date Expiration 

01/01/2019 12/31/2022 

01/01 /2019 12/31/2022 

2/14/2019 12/31/2019 

4/10/2019 12/31/2019 

2/14/2019 12/31/2020 

5/8/2019 12/31/2020 

2/13/2019 2/12/2023 

10/22/2019 12/31/2021 

10/22/2019 12/31/2021 

09/14/2016 12/31/2020 

06/14/2017 12/31/2020 

04/10/2018 12/31/2021 

02/12/2020 12/31/2021 



Sector 

II. COMMUNITY

Vacant, Rep. 

Vacant, Alternate 

(District 2) PASTOR HEZEKIAH 
BRADFORD, JR., Rep. 

OPEN, Alternate 

(District 3) ABIGAIL CROCKET, Rep. 

JULIE YETTER, Alternate 

(District 4) Vacant, Rep. 

OPEN. Alternate 

(District 5) SABRINA PERSAUD, Rep. 

OPEN, Alternate 

(District 6) EVANGELINE RICHARDSON, 
Rep. 

OPEN. Alternate 

(At-Large Districts 1, 2, and 6) BARBARA 
HOOSIER, Rep. 

OPEN, Alternate 

(At-Large District 3,4 & 5)Vacant, Rep. 

Vacant, Alternate 
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Meetings 
Member Held 

0 
2 

0 

1 
2 

0 

1 
2 

0 

0 
2 

0 

0 
2 

0 

1 
2 

0 

1 
2 

0 

0 
2 

0 

Unit Attendance Term 

Current Current 
Original Term Start Term 

Present Waived Absent Aoot. Date Date Expiration 

0 0 0 

1 0 1 
0310312015 0311112015 0311012019 

1 0 1 
0211412018 0211412018 0211312022 

1011212016 1011212016 0211312022 

0 0 0 

1 0 1 
0212412015 0410812015 041712019 

2 0 0 
1011112017 1011112017 1011012021 

2 0 0 
1011112017 1011112017 1011012021 

0 0 0 

2 












